

PUR-1393
Kaetzel Transfer Station Retaining Wall

				Outdoor Contractors, Inc. Hancock, MD		GRC General Contractor, Inc. Zullinger, PA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Appr. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.0	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,954.00	\$15,954.00
2.0	Construction Stakeout and Survey	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,745.00
3.0	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,444.00	\$2,444.00
4.0	Pavement Removal	LS	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$7,147.00	\$7,147.00
5.0	Removal of Concrete Structures	LS	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$14,122.00	\$14,122.00
6.01	Concrete Retaining Wall	CY	135	\$444.00	\$59,940.00 *	\$687.00	\$92,745.00
6.02	Concrete Slab	CY	31	\$1,290.00	\$39,990.00 *	\$598.00	\$18,538.00
7.0	8" Graded Aggregate	SY	870	\$8.00	\$6,960.00	\$13.50	\$11,745.00
8.1	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5mm Surface Course	TON	80	\$114.60	\$9,168.00	\$93.00	\$7,440.00
8.02	Hot Mix Asphalt 19mm Base Course	TON	312	\$86.28	\$26,919.36	\$83.00	\$25,896.00
Total Base Bid Items 1.0 through 8.02				\$196,977.36 *		\$197,776.00	
C-1	Contingent Gravel for Driveway (2" Depth)	CY	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$13.50	\$540.00
C-2	Contingent Turf Restoration	SY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
C-3	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	CY	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
C-4	Contingent Select Material for backfill	CY	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$43.30	\$866.00
Total Sum Contingent Items C-1 through C-4				\$1,900.00 *		\$2,641.00	

PUR-1393
Kaetzel Transfer Station Retaining Wall

				Outdoor Contractors, Inc. Hancock, MD		GRC General Contractor, Inc. Zullinger, PA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Appr. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Total Sum Bid Base Bid Items and Contingent Items					\$198,877.36	*	\$200,417.00

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Remarks & Exceptions:

Outdoor Contractors, Inc.

Item # 8.1 - \$9,168.00 (Subcontractor - FCI)

Item # 8.02 - \$26,919.36 (Subcontractor - FCI)

GRC General Contractors, Inc.

GRC to self perform the work inclusive in this estimate

Will inform County if that changes during actual work.

PUR-1393
Kaetzel Transfer Station Retaining Wall

				Lantz Construction Company dba Building Systems Hagerstown, MD		Priority Construction Corporation Baltimore, MD	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Appr. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.0	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$30,358.00	\$30,358.00	\$43,401.00	\$43,401.00
2.0	Construction Stakeout and Survey	LS	1	\$3,984.00	\$3,984.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
3.0	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,801.00	\$2,801.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,135.00
4.0	Pavement Removal	LS	1	\$5,135.00	\$5,135.00	\$33,401.00	\$33,401.00
5.0	Removal of Concrete Structures	LS	1	\$34,560.00	\$34,560.00	\$83,972.00	\$83,972.00
6.01	Concrete Retaining Wall	CY	135	\$798.00	\$107,730.00	\$902.00	\$121,770.00
6.02	Concrete Slab	CY	31	\$587.00	\$18,197.00	\$544.00	\$16,864.00
7.0	8" Graded Aggregate	SY	870	\$29.50	\$25,665.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00
8.1	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5mm Surface Course	TON	80	\$83.50	\$6,680.00	\$158.00	\$12,640.00
8.02	Hot Mix Asphalt 19mm Base Course	TON	312	\$74.50	\$23,244.00	\$86.00	\$26,832.00
Total Base Bid Items 1.0 through 8.02				\$258,354.00		\$366,565.00	
C-1	Contingent Gravel for Driveway (2" Depth)	CY	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
C-2	Contingent Turf Restoration	SY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
C-3	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	CY	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
C-4	Contingent Select Material for backfill	CY	20	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
Total Sum Contingent Items C-1 through C-4				\$6,000.00		\$7,800.00	

PUR-1393
Kaetzel Transfer Station Retaining Wall

				Lantz Construction Company dba Building Systems Hagerstown, MD		Priority Construction Corporation Baltimore, MD	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Appr. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Total Sum Bid Base Bid Items and Contingent Items				\$264,354.00		\$374,365.00	

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Remarks & Exceptions:

Lantz Construction Co. dba Building Systems
Item #8.1 & 8.02 -\$29,924 (Subcontractor -Craig Paving)
Minority Business Enterprise - No

PUR-1393
Kaetzel Transfer Station Retaining Wall

				Kibler Construction Co., Inc. Finksburg, MD	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Appr. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price
1.0	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
2.0	Construction Stakeout and Survey	LS	1	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00
3.0	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4.0	Pavement Removal	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5.0	Removal of Concrete Structures	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
6.01	Concrete Retaining Wall	CY	135	\$728.00	\$98,280.00
6.02	Concrete Slab	CY	31	\$580.00	\$17,980.00
7.0	8" Graded Aggregate	SY	870	\$15.00	\$13,050.00
8.1	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5mm Surface Course	TON	80	\$136.00	\$10,880.00
8.02	Hot Mix Asphalt 19mm Base Course	TON	312	\$116.00	\$36,192.00
Total Base Bid Items 1.0 through 8.02				\$378,000.00 *	
C-1	Contingent Gravel for Driveway (2" Depth)	CY	40	\$104.00	\$4,160.00
C-2	Contingent Turf Restoration	SY	500	\$0.40	\$200.00
C-3	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	CY	20	\$162.00	\$3,240.00
C-4	Contingent Select Material for backfill	CY	20	\$172.00	\$3,440.00
Total Sum Contingent Items C-1 through C-4				\$11,040.00 *	

PUR-1393
Kaetzel Transfer Station Retaining Wall

				Kibler Construction Co., Inc. Finksburg, MD	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Appr. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price
Total Sum Bid Base Bid Items and Contingent Items				\$389,422.00	*

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Kibler Construction Co., Inc.
 Item #1 - (Subcontractor- Asphalt Paving) tbd